
VILJANDIMAA KOOLIDE KERGEJÕUSTIKU MV
16.-17. MAI 2007 Viljandi Staadion

PJ - 100 m
1. Meerits Teet 08.12.89 VMG 10,7     F:10,6 21
2. Golovko Aleksander 19.10.88 Abja G 11,3         11,0 19
3. Pärnpuu Priit 29.04.88 Tarvastu G 11,3         11,2 18
4. Rehe Sten 05.05.89 S-Jaani G 11,4         11,3 17
5. Mill Harvis 06.11.88 S-Jaani G 12,0         11,7 16
6. Vinni Maanus 24.12.89 S-Jaani G 12,4         12,0 15
7. Hirv Tanel 21.05.89 Tarvastu G 12,1         12,1 14
8. Rang Joosep 05.07.89 S-Jaani G 12,4 12
9. Varilepp Maarek 30.05.88 Leie PK 12,5 10
10. Bernhardt Urmo 30.05.89 S-Jaani G 12,6 8
11. Kukk Timo 16.07.89 S-Jaani G 13,4 6
v.v. Kahu Marco 01.02.89 K-Nuia G 11,8  -

PJ - 200 m
1. Meerits Teet 08.12.89. VMG 22,6 21
2. Golovko Aleksandr 19.10.88. Abja G 23,2 19
3. Pärnpuu Priit 29.04.88. Tarvastu G 23,8 18
4. Kahu Marco 01.02.89. K-Nuia G 24,1 17
5. Rehe Sten 05.05.89. S-Jaani G 24,3 16
6. Rang Joosep 05.07.89. S-Jaani G 25,9 15
7. Kukk Timo 16.07.89. S-Jaani G 26,4 14
8. Villemson Valdur 27.02.89. K-Nuia G 26,7 12
9. Hirv Tanel 21.05.89. Tarvastu G 27,0 10
v.v. Varilepp Maarek 30.05.88. Leie PK 25,5  -

PJ - 400 m
1. Kahu Marco 01.02.89. K-Nuia G 54,7 21
2. Torp Timo 21.12.88. VMG 56,5 19
3. Õigus Vahur 29.11.88. Mõisaküla KK 59,5 18
4. Eller Ergo 05.09.89. Halliste PK 1.13,2 17

PJ - 1500 m
1. Kits Keio 27.07.89. Tarvastu G 4.14,4 21
2. Kais Ülari 06.09.88. VTG 4.27,1 19
3. Alvre Joonas 28.12.89. VPG 4.27,3 18
4. Klaos Taavi 22.11.88. CRJG 4.50,5 17
5. Villemson Valdur 27.02.89. K-Nuia G 4.50,5 16

PJ - 800 m
1. Kits Keio 27.07.89. Tarvastu G 1.59,1 21
2. Villemson Valdur 27.02.89. K-Nuia G 2.14,3 19

PJ - 3000 m
1. Kits Keio 27.07.89. Tarvastu G 9.38,1 21
2. Kais Ülari 06.09.88. VTG 9.41,7 19
3. Klaos Taavi 22.11.88. CRJG 9.42,6 18
4. Alvre Joonas 28.12.89. VPG 10.03,9 17

PJ - 4x100 m
1. VMG 46,6 21

Bruno Takkel,Teet Meerits,Timo Torp,Vello Raja
2. Suure-Jaani G. 48,3 19

Joosep Rang,Maanus Vinni,Harvis Mill,Sten Kase
3. Karksi-Nuia G 48,8 18

Erlis Erreline,Hannes parmo,Mikk Sossi,Marco Kahu
disk. Abja G. D.N.F.

Erki Leppik,Taavi Toomla,Karlis Kampus,Aleksandr Golovko
disk. CRJG D.N.F

Allar Staškevitš,Kristjan Kull,Mikk Söödor,Hegert Heil
PJ - 110 m tõkkejooks

1. Meerits Teet 08.12.89. VMG 15,4 21
PJ - 400 m tõkkejooks

1. Raid Rauno 28.01.89. S-Jaani G 1.02,6 21
2. Vinni Maanus 24.12.89. S-Jaani G 1.06,2 19
3. Eller Ergo 05.09.89. Halliste PK 1.21,5 18



PJ - kaugushüpe
1. Kull Kristjan 02.06.88. CRJG 6.35 21
2. Pärnpuu Priit 29.04.88. Tarvastu G 5.92 19
3. Erreline Erlis 04.03.88. K-Nuia G 5.81 18
4. Bernhardt Urmo 30.05.89. S-Jaani G 5.79 17
5. Varilepp Maarek 30.05.88. Leie PK 5.70 16
6. Pulk Dargo 07.07.89. CRJG 5.68 15
7. Raid Rauno 28.01.89. S-Jaani G 5.48 14
8. Mill Harvis 06.11.88. S-Jaani G 5.46 12

PJ - kolmik 
1. Toomla Taavi 25.12.89. Abja G 12.65 21
2. Heil Hegert 27.06.88. CRJG 12.57 19
3. Bernhardt Urmo 30.05.89. S-Jaani G 11.81 18

PJ- kõrgushüpe
1. Kull Kristjan 02.06.88. CRJG 1.95 21
2. Alvre Joonas 28.12.89. VPG 1.85 19
3. Erreline Erlis 04.03.88 K-Nuia G 1.85 18
4. Kampus Karlis 25.12.88. Abja G 1.75 17
5. Toomla Taavi 25.12.89. Abja G 1.75 16

PJ - teivashüpe
1. Kull Kristjan 02.06.88. CRJG 4.51 21
2. Torp Timo 31.12.88. VMG 3.60 19

PJ - kuulitõuge
1. Ratas Markko 30.08.89. VÜKK 16.53 21
2. Leppik Erki 18.03.88. Abja G 14.10 19
3. Kampus Karlis 25.12.88. Abja G 11.93 18
4. Tamela Marko 06.08.88. VÜKK 11.80 17
5. Pruus Oskar 01.07.89. Kildu PK 9.85 16
6. Org Kusti 19.05.88. CRJG 9.60 15

PJ - odavise
1. Leppik Erki 18.03.88. Abja G 74.43 21
2. Kütt Arti 12.06.89. CRJG 52.17 19
3. Toomla Taavi 25.12.89. Abja G 49.19 18
4. Tamela Marko 06.08.88. VÜKK 48.97 17
5. Kampus Karlis 25.12.88. Abja G 47.12 16
6. Varilepp Maarek 30.05.88. Leie PK 37.07 15
7. Vinni Maanus 24.12.89. S-Jaani G 34.20 14
8. Pruus Oskar 01.07.89. Kildu PK 32.82 12

PJ - kettaheide
1. Leppik Erki 18.03.88. Abja G 43.73 21
2. Golovko Aleksander 19.01.88. Abja G 41.98 19
3. Ratas Marko 30.08.89. VÜKK 40.75 18
4. Õun Martin 16.10.89. K-Nuia G 40.18 17
5. Erreline Erlis 04.03.88. K-Nuia G 39.08 16
6. Sossi Mikk 17.04.89. K-Nuia G 37.53 15
7. Org Kusti 19.05.88. CRJG 28.91 14
v.v. Kask Argo 26.01.84. "Sakala" 39.02  -

PJ - vasaraheide
1. Sossi Mikk 17.04.89. K-Nuia G 50.36 21
2. Parmo Hannes 21.10.88. K-Nuia G 45.70 19
3. Kallas Hedvig 23.02.88. Tarvastu G 43.60 18
4. Õun Martin 16.10.89. K-Nuia G 39.94 17
5. Org Kusti 19.05.88. CRJG 26.46 16



PA -100m
1. Kadak Mart 14.01.90. K-Nuia G 11,6     F:11,6 21
2. Ruttik Rauno 29.04.91. CRJG 11,8         11,7 19
3. Hunt Eerik 27.02.90. Abja G 11,7         11,7 18
4. Algmaa Leino 14.03.90. VMG 11,9         11,8 17
5. Urbel Henrik 28.01.91. S-Jaani G 11,9         11,9 16
6. Särav Carol 27.02.90. Abja G 12,0         11,9 15
7. Sepp Eivo 07.01.90. K-Nuia G 12,1           - 14
8.-9. Paal Joel 08.09.91. K-Jaani PK 12,2 13

Roosipuu Ragnar 02.05.90. Tarvastu G 12,2 13
10. Sõmmer Simo 13.09.91. K-Nuia G 12,3 11
11.-12. Rehand Juhan 03.07.91. CRJG 12,4 10

Mänd Ringo 21.12.90. Holstre PK 12,4 10
13.-14. Salumäe Juhan-Mart 08.09.91. Valuoja PK 12,5 8

Lomp Taavet 19.05.91. K-Jaani PK 12,5 8
15.-18. Kuusik Kaarel 29.05.91. CRJG 12,6 6

Uudik Fred 22.11.91. Mõisaküla KK 12,6 6
Jürissoo Joel 09.05.91. Kildu PK 12,6 6
Kikas Aro 01.09.91. Mõisaküla KK 12,6 6

19. Kõva Kerro 25.09.91. Tarvastu G 12,7 2
20. Kuik Raimo 13.04.91. Võhma G 12,9 1
21. Õun Karl 10.02.91. Mõisaküla KK 13,0  -
22. Järvik Oliver 26.03.91. S-Jaani G 13,1
23. Lepik Renno 19.02.91. Leie PK 13,3
24. Niinemäe Aldo 21.12.90. Leie PK 13,5
25. Läne Villu 08.12.91. Olustvere PK 13,6
26. Tiirmaa Tauri 21.09.91. Võhma G 13,7
27. Martsepp Kunnar 09.05.91. Kirivere PK 14,0
v.v. Russki Elvis 24.07.91. Abja G 12,4

PA - 200 m
1. Jõulu Kaarel 24.11.90. VMG 23,6 21
2. Künnapuu Rauni 18.08.90. Abja G 23,8 19
3. Lang Taavi 09.01.91. CRJG 24,0 18
4. Kadak Mart 14.01.90. K-Nuia G 24,1 17
5. Algmaa Leino 14.03.90. VMG 25,3 16
6.-7. Paal Joel 08.09.91. K-Jaani PK 25,7 15

Särav Carol 27.02.90. Abja G 25,7 15
8. Sõmmer Simo 13.09.91. K-Nuia G 25,8 13
9. Mänd Ringo 21.12.90. Holstre PK 25,9 12
10. Muoni Mart 29.05.91. Valuoja PK 26,1 11
11. Lomp Taavet 19.05.91. K-Jaani PK 26,3 10
12. Norman Rait 18.04.90. Valuoja PK 27,0 9
13. Õun Karl 10.02.91. Mõisaküla KK 27,1 8
14. Järvik Oliver 26.03.91. S-Jaani G 27,3 7
15. Kõva Marko 24.08.91. Kärstna PK 27,5 6
16. Reinhold Risto 08.05.91. Tääksi PK 27,8 5
17. Niinemäe Aldo 31.12.90. Leie PK 27,8 4
18. Lembavere Rivo 21.03.91. Leie PK 28,6 3
19.-20. Ruzits Tauno 04.03.91. Leie PK 28,9 2

Kõuts Kaidar 05.02.91. Tääksi PK 28,9 2
v.v. Kass Madis 24.02.90. VMG 24,7  -
v.v. Lepik Renno 19.02.91. Leie PK 28,8  -

PA - 400 m
1. Kass Madis 24.02.90. VMG 55,8 21
2. Künnapuu Rauno 18.08.90. Abja G 56,8 19
3. Saago Jaanus 16.02.90. Tarvastu G 58,4 18
4. Russki Elvis 24.07.91. Abja G 58,5 17
5. Põder Marko 16.04.90. Halliste PK 58,8 16
6. Salla Yürjo 21.08.90. S-Jaani G 59,0 15
7. Paal Joel K-Jaani PK 59,2 14
8. Kuusik Kaarel 29.05.91. CRJG 1.01,4 13
9. Koks Sander 08.06.91. S-Jaani G 1.02,4 12
10. Õun Karl 10.02.91. Mõisaküla KK 1.02,8 11



11. Tinn Taavi 04.12.91. Tarvastu G 1.03,0 10
12. Salu Jaan 22.04.90. Puiatu EK 1.03,2 9
13. Antonov Mihkel 08.05.91. K-Jaani PK 1.06,0 8
14. Kommusaar Ivo 27.11.91. Kirivere PK 1.06,4 7
15.-16. Ružits Tauno 04.03.91. Leie PK 1.07,4 6

Kikas Aro 01.09.91. Mõisaküla KK 1.07,4 6
PA-800 m

1. Villemson Olavi 29.08.90. K-Nuia G 2.06,9 21
2. Saago Jaanus 16.02.90. Tarvastu G 2.14,0 19
3. Russki Elvis 24.07.91. Abja G 2.17,4 18
4. Rannak Reigo 11.04.90. K-Nuia G 2.22,1 17
5. Salla Yürjo 21.08.90. S-Jaani G 2.23,1 16
6. Kiis Enari 21.01.91. K-Jaani PK 2.23,4 15
7. Koks Sander 08.06.91. S-Jaani G 2.29,5 14
8. Antonov Mihkel 08.05.91. K-Jaani PK 2.34,1 13
9. Rothberg Steven 13.08.91. Kildu PK 2.38,8 12
10. Norman Rait 18.04.90. Valuoja PK 2.40,3 11
v.v. Mikk Janno S-Jaani G 2.47,3  -

PA - 1500 m
1. Villemson Olavi 29.08.90. K-Nuia G 4.27,1 21
2. Orav Ronald 09.10.90. Abja G 4.54,1 19
3. Rannak Reigo 11.04.90. K-Nuia G 4.58,2 18
4. Liesment Madis 12.04.91. Raudna PK 5.02,4 17
5. Allvee Indrek 10.07.90. VPG 5.02,9 16
6. Koks Ragmar 26.11.90. S-Jaani G 5.03,2 15
7. Liigand Jaanus 05.02.90. VPG 5.04,5 14
8. Taisto Markus 25.07.90. CRJG 5.06,5 13
9. Tinn Taavi 04.12.91. Tarvastu G 5.09,8 12
10. Koskelainen Mairo 11.09.91. CRJG 5.18,5 11
11. Kiis Enari 21.01.91. K-Jaani PK 5.26,4 10
12. Haavel Kevin 13.06.90. Valuoja PK 5.36,4 9
13. Koovit Arvi 30.01.91. K-Jaani PK 5.38,4 8
14. Raid Andreas Antti 29.09.91. Kildu PK 5.41,5 7

PA -3000 m
1. Orav Ronald 09.10.90. Abja G 10.30,5 21
2. Allvee Indrek 10.07.90. VPG 10.48,7 19
3. Liigand Jaanus 09.02.90. VPG 10.56,8 18
4. Koks Ragmar 26.11.90 S-Jaani G 11.03,3 17
5. Liesment Madis 12.04.91. Raudna PK 11.07,0 16
6. Kõva Marko 09.02.91. Kärstna PK 11.24,2 15
7. Haavel Kevin 13.06.90. Valuoja PK 11.28,8 14
8. Koskelainen Mairo 11.09.91. CRJG 11.34,0 13
9. Siniroht Martin 13.05.90. S-Jaani G 11.44,5 12
10. Uusna Kaur 25.03.91. Olustvere PK 12.06,0 11
11. Kiivit Sandro 09.02.91. 12.07,5 10
12. Koovit Arvi 30.01.91. K-Jaani PK 12.26,8 9

PA - 4x100 m teatejooks
1. VMG 46,8 21

Leino Algmaa,Madis Kass,Teet Kivirand,Kaarel Jõulu
2. Abja G 48,1 19

Carol Särav,Rauno Künnapuu,Elvis Russki,Eerik Hunt
3. CRJG 48,3 18

Kaarel Kuusik,Taavi Lan,Andri Tallo,Juhan Rehand
4. K-Nuia G 48,4 17

Simo Sõmmer,Reigo Rannak,Kristjan Järvik,Märt Kadak
5. S-Jaani G 49,7 16

Oliver Järvik,Yürjo Salla,Silver Aule,Henrik Urbel
6. Tääksi PK 51,9 15

Ivo Kapp,Risto Laan,Risto Reinhold,Kaidar Kõuts
7. K-Jaani PK 52,2 14

Joel Paal,Antonov Mihkel,Kiis Enari,Koovit Arvi
8. Kildu PK 52,3 13

Steven Rothberg,Alvar Sülla,Joel Jürissoo,Germo Salumäe



9. Valuoja PK 52,4 12
Kevin Haavel,Norman Rait,Muoni Martin,Juhan-Mart Salumäe

10. Mõisaküla KK 52,6 11
Fred Uudik,Õun Karl,Aro Kikas,Tauno Küber

11. Olustvere PK 53,0 10
Doni Liivamägi,Kaur Uusna,Kert Uusna,Priidu Ohi

12. Halliste PK 54,1 9
Rando Laisaar,Tavo Taim,Tanel Tiirats,Marko Põder

13. Leie PK 54,9 8
Aldo Niinemäe,Tauno Rušits,Rivo Lembavere,Renno Lepik

14. Kirivere PK 55,7 7
Ivar Pukman,Mario Puusta,Ivo Kommusaar,Tõnis Raabe

v.v. VPG 50,1  -
Martin Lehemets,Taavi Saarem,Mati Tubli,Lauri Antsov
PA - 110 m tõkkejooks

1. Lang Taavi 09.01.91. CRJG 15,6 21
2. Kass Madis 24.02.90. VMG 15,8 19
3. Künnapuu Rauno 18.08.90. Abja G 16,4 18
4. Kapp Ivo 03.06.91. Tääksi PK 17,0 17
5. Antsov Lauri 05.04.90. VPG 18,8 16

PA - 300 m tõkkejooks
1. Kass Madis 24.02.90. VMG 42,8 21
2. Põder Marko 16.04.90 Halliste PK 44,8 19
3. Kapp Ivo 06.03.91. Tääksi PK 45,4 18
4. Russki Elvis 24.07.91. Abja G 47,4 17
5. Kõuts Kaidar 05.02.91. Tääksi PK 52,0 16
6. Reinhold Risto 08.05.91. Tääksi PK 53,5 15

PA - 2 km käimine
1. Haavel Kevin 13.06.90. Valuoja PK 12.03,8 21

PA - kaugushüpe
1. Ohi Priidu 11.02.90. Olustvere PK 5.79 21
2. Kadak Mart 14.01.90. K-Nuia G 5.77 19
3. Antsov Lauri 05.04.90. VPG 5.62 18
4. Tallo Andri 18.06.91. CRJG 5.62 17
5. Järvik Kristjan 18.06.90. K-Nuia G 5.60 16
6. Rannak Reigo 11.04.90. K-Nuia G 5.51 15
7. Särav Carol 27.02.90. Abja G 5.50 14
8. Lebrett Ats 14.01.90. Paistu PK 5.44 13
9. Sepp Eivo 07.01.90. K-Nuia G 5.34 12
10. Rehand Juhan 03.07.91. CRJG 5.26 11
11. Muoni Martin 29.05.91. Valuoja PK 5.21 10
12. Jürissoo Joel 09.05.91. Kildu PK 5.17 9
13. Palmre Sten 22.03.90. Puiatu EK 5.02 8
14. Niinemäe Aldo 21.12.90. Leie PK 4.95 7
15. Kuik Raimo 13.04.91. Võhma G 4.92 6
16. Järvik Oliver 26.03.91. S-Jaani G 4.82 5
17. Kallissaar Urmo 03.11.91. Kärstna PK 4.72 4
18. Kangur Veiko 02.01.91. Puiatu EK 4.64 3
19. Koovit Arvi 30.01.91. K-Jaani PK 4.57 2
20. Urbel Henrik 28.01.91. S-Jaani G 4.56 1
21. Sülla Alvar 27.06.91. Kildu PK 4.52
22. Uusna Kaur 25.03.91. Olustvere PK 4.52
23. Läne Vllu 08.12.91. Olustvere PK 4.51
24. Tiirmaa Tauri 21.09.91. Võhma G 4.46
25. Lepik Renno 19.02.91. Leie PK 4.43
26. Salu Jaan 22.04.90. Puiatu EK 4.40
27. Kiis Enari 21.01.91. K-Jaani PK 4.31

PA -kõrgushüpe
1. Jõulu Kaarel 24.11.90. VMG 1.70 21
2. Ohi Priidu 17.02.90. Olustvere PK 1.70 19
3. Tallo Andri 18.06.91. CRJG 1.70 18
4. Muoni Martin 29.05.91. Valuoja PK 1.60 17
5. Järvik Kristjan 18.06.90. K-Nuia G 1.60 16



6. Sosi Kristo 24.03.90. Abja G 1.55 15
7. Kallissaar Urmo 03.11.91. Kärstna PK 1.55 14
8. Uusna Kaur 25.03.91. Olustvere PK 1.45 13

PA - kolmikhüpe
1. Järvik Kristjan 18.06.90. K-Nuia G 12.08 21
2. Tiirmaa Tauri 21.09.91. Võhma G 10.71 19
3. Kuik Raimo 13.03.91. Võhma G 9.48 18

PA - teivashüpe
1. Jõulu Kaarel 24.11.90. VMG 3.95 21
2. Antsov Lauri 05.04.90. VPG 3.60 19
3. Jürissoo Joel 09.05.91. Kildu PK 3.10 18

Pa-odavise
1. Meos Mart 18.03.90. CRJG 58.46 21
2. Tiirats Tanel 20.01.91. Halliste PK 53.49 19
3. Hunt Eerik 27.02.90. Abja G 52.59 18
4. Uudik Fred 27.11.91. Mõisaküla K 50.07 17
5. Leesment Ando 18.05.91. Halliste PK 49.12. 16
6. Sosi Kristo 24.03.90. Abja G 45.19 15
7. Raabe Tõnis 25.05.90. Kirivere PK 41.65 14
8. Läne Villu 08.12.91. Olustvere PK 38.90 13
9. Saago Jaanus 16.02.90. Tarvastu G 36.27 12
10. Lepik Renno 19.02.91. Leie PK 35.17 11
11. Laan Risto 08.10.91. Tääksi PK 32.33 10
12. Ružits Tauno 04.03.91. Leie PK 28.89 9
13. Järvesoo Rommi 1991 Saarepeedi PK 25.04 8

PA kuulitõuge
1. Meos Mart 18.03.90. CRJG 18.81 21
2. Lehemets Martin 06.03.91. VPG 13.76 19
3. Hunt Eerik 27.02.90. Abja G 12.62 18
4. Aule Silver 27.03.90. S-Jaani G 11.85 17
5. Tiirats Tanel 20.01.91. Halliste PK 11.57 16
6. Leesment Ando 18.05.91. Halliste PK 10.96 15
7. Palmre Sten 22.03.90. Puiatu EK 10.64 14
8. Bergštein Peep 28.07.90. K-Nuia G 10.55 13
9. Sosi Kristo 24.03.90. Abja G 10.26 12
10. Järvesoo Rommi 1991 Saarepeedi PK 10.08 11
11. Salumäe Germo Kildu PK 9.55 10
12. Kangur Veiko 02.01.91. Puiatu EK 9.50 9
13. Raabe Tõnis 25.05.90. Kirivere PK 9.22 8
14. Sülla Alvar 27.06.91. Kildu PK 9.20 7
15. Vare Sven-Erik 16.03.91. S-Jaani G 9.05 6
16. Liiber Tõnis 23.12.91. Abja G 8.84 5
17. Salumäe Juhan-Mart 08.09.91. Valuoja PK 8.60 4
18. Puust Mario 26.05.91. Kirivere PK 8.37 3
19. Salu Jaan 22.04.90. Puiatu EK 8.14 2
v.v. Koks Ragmar 26.11.90. S-Jaani G 9.16  -

PA - kettaheide
1. Meos Mart 18.03.90. CRJG 48.47 21
2. Kivirand Teet 26.05.91. VMG 45.88 19
3. Lehemets Martin 06.03.91. VPG 41.13 18
4. Tiirats Tanel 20.01.91. Halliste PK 37.08 17
5. Aule Silver 27.03.90. S-Jaani G 36.42 16
6. Tallo Andri 18.06.91. CRJG 33.90 15
7. Roosipuu Ragnar 02.05.90. Tarvastu G 31.33 14
8. Leesment Ando 18.05.91. Halliste PK 30.66 13
9. Ohi Priidu 17.02.90. Olustvere PK 28.19 12
10 Sosi Kristo 24.03.90. Abja G 25.29 11
11. Liiber Tõnis 23.12.91. Abja G 25.18 10
12. Kapp Ivo 06.03.91 Tääksi PK 24.40 9
13. Järvesoo Rommi 1991 Saarepeedi PK 23,34 8
14. Salumäe Germo 23.03.90. Kildu PK 22.79 7
15. Sülla Alvar 27.06.91. Kildu PK 20.77 6
v.v. Kass Madis 24.02.90. VMG 34.15  -



v.v. Kuusik Kaarel 29.05.91. CRJG 28.80  -
PA - vasaraheide

1. Lehemets Martin 06.03.91. VPG 58.40 21
2. Liiber Tõnis 23.12.91. Abja G 29.66 19
3. Koks Ragmar 26.11.90. S-Jaani G 27.80 18
4. Leien Rauno 25.09.91. K-Jaani PK 26.30 17
5. Bergštein Peep 28.07.90. K-Nuia G 23.65 16
6. Vare Sven-Erik 16.03.91. S-Jaani G 22.70 15



PB- 100 m
1. Kahu Kert 09.06.92. K-Nuia G 11,9       F:11,9 21
2. Raudmets Rein 08.03.93. Tääksi PK 12,0          12,2 19
3. Jentson Jorgen-Herman 09.05.92. Halliste PK 12,4          12,5 18
4. Kasik Raul 19.02.93. Kaare Kool 12,4          12,6 17
5. Keng Revo 26.11.92. Mõisaküla KK 12,4          12,6 16
6. Pihu Jaagup 02.06.92. VMG 12,4          12,8 15
7. Sinka Reio 19.05.92. K-Nuia G 12,4            - 14
8.-9. Ülper Raido 05.05.92. VMG 12,6 13

Ardel Andri 19.01.92. VPG 12,6 13
10. Paju Madis 09.06.92. Valuoja PK 12,7 11
11. Uusna Kert 19.04.92. Olustvere PK 12,8 10
12.-14. Jugala Andres 02.01.92. Mõisaküla KK 12,9 9

Kais Hell 15.08.93. S-Jaani G 12,9 9
Rebane Reymo 11.02.92. VMG 12,9 9

15.-17. Maisalu Sander 23.02.93. S-Jaani G 13,0 6
Kotsar Sander 02.09.93. S-Jaani G 13,0 6
Soo Kenno 26.12.92. Võhma G 13,0 6

18. Liivamägi Doni 27.06.92. Olustvere PK 13,2 3
19. Toomsalu Ott 04.05.93. S-Jaani G 13,3 2
20. Sillaots Sander 17.09.93. Valuoja PK 13,4 1
21.-23. Rahu Oscar 23.12.93. Abja G 13,5  -

Raabe Taavi 25.08.92. Kirivere PK 13,5
Toomsoo Steven 11.07.92. Abja G 13,5

24. Kondel Janar 01.11.92. Mõisaküla KK 13,7
25.-26. Paulus Elias 29.06.92. Kirivere PK 13,8

Tamm Andres 15.06.93. Tääksi PK 13,8
27. Aun Andreas 02.09.92. VMG 13,9
28. Pukman Jüri 06.05.92. Kirivere PK 14,0
29. Lebedev Martin 25.02.93. Olustvere PK 14,3
30. Sihver Mikk Markus 11.04.93. VMG 14,5
31. Jõuram Jüri 13.11.93. Leie PK 14,6
32. Timps Markus 1994 Paistu PK 15,1
33. Utsal Markel 21.08.92. Valuoja PK 15,5
v.v. Pill Rene 12.08.92. Paistu PK 14,1

PB - 200 m
1. Raudmets Rein 08.03.93. Tääksi PK 25,8 21
2. Lomp Magnus 08.06.92. K-Jaani PK 26,1 19
3. Bernhardt Jüri 16.02.93. K-Nuia G 26,4 18
4. Virgla Sander 09.01.92. Võhma G 26,8 17
5. Keng Revo 26.11.92. Mõisaküla KK 27,4 16
6. Peters Taavi 13.01.93. Valuoja PK 27,5 15
7. Soots Rimo 03.05.92. K-Nuia G 28,0 14
8.-9. Kerme Keio 03.10.92. Valuoja PK 28,2 13

Jugala Andres 02.01.92. Mõisaküla KK 28,2 13
10. Neudorf Gert 27.11.93. Valuoja PK 28,3 11
11. Salong Robert 06.08.93. CRJG 28,6 10
12. Lint Allar 31.07.93. CRJG 29,0 9
13. Mikk Janno S-Jaani G 29,1 8
14. Pukman Jüri 06.12.92. Kirivere PK 30,3 7
15. Jõuram Jüri 31.11.93. Leie PK 30,8 6
16. Raudsepp Siim 10.09.93. Valuoja PK 34,1 5
v.v. Toome Tanel 15.09.92. K-Jaani PK 27,5  -

PB - 400 m
1 Uusna Kert 19.04.92. Olustvere PK 1.03,3 21
2. Kerme Keio 03.10.92. Valuoja PK 1.04,6 19
3. Anton Arvi 13.12.92. Kärstna PK 1.04,9 18
4. Jugala Andres 02.01.91. Mõisaküla KK 1.05,8 17
5. Kraav Hannes 15.01.94. Paistu PK 1.08,4 16
6. Pukman Jüri 06.05.92. Kirivere PK 1.11,1 15
7. Kondel Janar 01.11.92. Mõisaküla KK 1.13,2 14



8. Timps Markus 1994 Paistu PK 1.13,8 13
9. Jõuram Jüri 13.11.93. Leie PK 1.14,7 12
10. Raudsepp Siim 10.09.93. Valuoja PK 1.21,2 11

PB - 800 m
1. Maisalu Sander 23.02.93. S-Jaani G 2.20,1 21
2. Virgla Sander 09.01.92. Võhma G 2.22,6 19
3. Mets Karol 16.05.93. VPG 2.22,9 18
4. Ahosepp Andre 1992 Saarepeedi PK 2.23,6 17
5. Paju Madis 09.06.92. Valuoja PK 2.30,2 16
6. Anton Arvi 13.12.92. Kärstna PK 2.32,3 15
7. Stepanov Marti 13.02.93. Kildu PK 2.33,6 14
8. Salong Robert 06.08.93. CRJG 2.36,5 13
9. Sassiad Reigo 23.04.92. Kildu PK 2.37,5 12
10. Jaeski Reino 16.11.92. Kildu PK 2.39,2 11
11. Eller Kermo 01.11.92. Halliste PK 2.47,2 10
12. Lint Allar 31.07.93. CRJG 2.49,4 9
13. Timps Markus 1994 Paistu PK 2.52,2 8
14. Nassar Martin 12.12.93. Paistu PK 2.53,1 7

PB - 1500 m
1. Melotškov Janno 19.07.92. Valuoja PK 4.51,1 21
2. Virgla Sander 09.01.92. Võhma G 4.53,9 19
3. Bernhardt Janar 16.02.93. K-Nuia G 4.58,7 18
4. Mets Karol 16.05.93. VPG 5.02,1 17
5. Alles Rasmus 02.01.92. Kirivere PK 5.07,7 16
6. Liiva Erki 1992 Saarepeedi PK 5.12,5 15
7. Maling Erki 12.12.92. K-Nuia G 5.20,6 14
8. Stepanov Marti 13.02.93. Kildu PK 5.24,7 13
9. Tamm Andres 15.06.93. Tääksi PK 5.26,7 12
10. Tensing Steven 17.02.93. Valuoja PK 5.28,3 11
11. Pill Rene 12.08.92. Paistu PK 5.30,6 10
12. Sassiad Reigo 23.04.92. Kildu PK 5.32,7 9
13. Jaeski Reino 16.11.92. Kildu PK 5.36,4 8
14. Eller Kermo 01.11.92. Halliste PK 5.51,3 7
15. Tamm Karol 22.01.93. K-Jaani PK 6.06,1 6
16. Nassar Martin 12.12.93. Paistu PK 6.15,4 5

PB - 4x100 m teatejooks
1. VPG 50,8 21

Andri Ardel,Jaagup Viil,Rauno Tamme,Priit Sihver
2. Tääksi PK 51,9 19

Mats Mikkor,Siim Rannamäe,Rein Raudmets,Urmas Põdra
3. S-Jaani G 52,5 18

Sander Maisalu,Raigo Koodres,Ott Toomsalu,Hell Kais
4. Halliste PK 53,3 17

Herman.Jentson Jorgen,Aigar Jürise,Alari Aren,Toomas Tasang
5. VMG 53,4 16

Mikk Markus Sihver,Jaagup Pihu,Reimo Rebane,Raido Ülper
6. Valuoja PK 53,6 15

Taavi Peters,Janno Melotškov,Keio Kerme,Madis Paju
7. K-Jaani PK 55,5 14

Tanel Toome,Jaanus Unt,Magnus Lomp,Karol Tamm
8. Mõisaüla KK 55,7 13

Janar Kondel,Revo Keng,Henry Rebane,Andres Jugala
9. Kirivere PK 56,5 12

Taavi Raabe,Kristo Koss,Jüri Pukman,Elias Paulus
10. CRJG 56,9 11

Taavi Tiido,Rain-Ragnar Kõrgmaa,Allar Lint,Ken Kõvask
PB - 2 km käimine

1. Uibopuu Tarmo 13.03.92. Holstre PK 11.54,6 21
2. Rüütel Raivo 30.03.96. Holstre PK 13.55,7 19
3. Pikamäe Janno 01.11.92. Holstre PK 13.58,5 18
4. Välk Jarmo 24.06.97. Holstre PK 14.14,2 17



PB - 110 m tõkkejooks
1 Põdra Urmas 14.04.92. Tääksi PK 16,6 21
2. Ardel Andri 19.01.92. VPG 17,1 19
3. Tiido Taavi 03.09.92. CRJG 17,6 18
4. Toomsalu Ott 04.05.93. S-Jaani G 18,2 17
5. Rannamäe Siim 20.02.93. Tääksi PK 19,2 16
6. Tensing Steven 17.02.93. Valuoja PK 22,7 15
v.v. Sihver Priit 26.09.92. VPG 16,9  -
v.v. Raudmets Rein 08.03.93. Tääksi PK 17,0  -

PB - kaugushüpe
1. Raudmets Rein 08.03.93. Tääksi PK 5.37 21
2. Ardel Andri 19.01.92. VPG 5.15 19
3. Tamme Rauno 07.04.92. VPG 5.12 18
4. Toomsoo Steven 11.07.92. Abja G 4.87 17
5. Rebane Reymo 11.02.92. VMG 4.80 16
6. Keng Reivo 26.11.92. Mõisaküla KK 4.85 15
7. Sillaots Sander 17.09.93. Valuoja PK 4.82 14
8. Toomsalu Ott 04.05.93. S-Jaani G 4.75 13
9. Paju Madis 09.06.92. Valuoja PK 4.74 12
10. Paulus Elias 29.06.92. Kirivere PK 4.74 11
11. Melotškov Janno 19.07.92. Valuoja PK 4.74 10
12. Liivamägi Doni 27.06.92. Olustvere PK 4.72 9
13. Pihlak Tauri 17.10.92. S-Jaani G 4.71 8
14. Tamm Karol 22.01.93. K-Jaani PK 4.70 7
15. Rebane Henry 23.10.92. Mõisaküla KK 4.64 6
16. Rannamäe Siim 20.02.93. Tääksi PK 4.60 5
17. Kõrgmaa Rait-Ragnar 18.06.93. CRJG 4.59 4
18. Ülper Raido 05.05.92. VMG 4.58 3
19. Viro Rainer 04.02.92. VPG 4.54 2
20. Puude Taavi 22.10.92. CRJG 4.51 1
21. Ojalill Rivo 02.06.93. Võhma G 4.42
22. Raabe Taavi 25.08.92 Kirivere PK 4.42
23. Lomp Magnus 08.06.92. K-Jaani PK 4.42
24. Viil Jaagup 05.04.92. VPG 4.42
25. Rahu Oscar 23.12.93. Abja G 4.38
26. Kotsar Sander 02.09.93. S-Jaani G 4.30
27. Pukman Jüri 06.12.92. Kirivere PK 4.23
28. Pill Rene 12.08.92. Paistu PK 4.18
29. Neudorf Gert 27.11.93. Valuoja PK 4.14
30. Alles Rasmus 02.01.92. Kirivere PK 4.10
31. Unt Jaanus 20.06.93. K-Jaani PK 4.00
32. Soo Kenno 26.12.92. Võhma G 3.96
33. Peters Taavi 13.01.93. Valuoja PK 3.89
34. Sihver Mikk Markus 11.04.93. VMG 3.88
35. Koss Kristo 10.09.92. Kirivere PK 3.85
36. Vingissar Mart 06.04.93. Võhma G 3.83
37. Tiitus Magnus 28.06.93. Võhma G 3.51
38. Hirv Marten 26.07.92. Leie PK 2.97
v.v. Tamm Andres 15.06.93. Tääksi PK 3.89

PB - kõrgushüpe
1. Põdra Urmas 14.04.92. Tääksi PK 1.70 21
2. Anton Arvi 13.12.92. Kärstna PK 1.45 19
3. Jentson Jorgen-Herman 09.05.92. Halliste PK 1.45 18
4. Soots Simo 03.05.92. K-Nuia G 1.40 17
5. Tensing Steven 17.02.93. Valuoja PK 1.35 16
6. Maling Erki 12.12.92. K-Nuia G 1.30 15

PB - teivashüpe
1. Sihver Priit 28.06.92. VPG 3.70 21
2. Tiido Taavi 03.09.92. CRJG 3.15 19
3. Rannamäe Siim 20.02.93. Tääksi PK 2.60 18
4. Soots Rimo 03.05.92. K-Nuia G 2.60 17



PB - pallivise
1. Toome Tanel 15.09.92. K-Jaani PK 69.14 21
2. Kasik Raul 19.02.93. Kaare Kool 68.05 19
3. Koodres Raigo 16.11.92. S-Jaani G 65.42 18
4. Sild Kristo 15.04.92. Tarvastu G 64.37 17
5. Midri Ken 24.09.92. Valuoja PK 62.56 16
6. Rebane Henry 23.10.92. Mõisaküla KK 61.98 15
7. Pihu Jaagup 02.06.92. VMG 59.60 14
8. Vaan Raido 27.04.93. K-Nuia G 58.72 13
9. Rebane Reymo 11.02.92 VMG 57.96 12
10. Raudsepp Armis 30.03.92. Valuoja PK 57.65 11
11. Viro Rainer 04.02.92. VPG 57.52 10
12. Sinka Reio 19.05.92. K-Nuia G 57.34 9
13. Luisk Kaspar 29.12.92. Abja G 56.29 8
14. Pabunen Siim 22.09.93. CRJG 55.99 7
15. Tamme Rauno 07.04.92. VPG 55.96 6
16. Sillaots Sander 17.09.93. Valuoja PK 55.77 5
17. Ülper Raido 05.05.92. VMG 55.48 4
18. Jentson Jorgen-Herman 09.05.92. Halliste PK 54.61 3
19. Aun Andreas 02.09.92. VMG 54.60 2
20. Puude Taavi 22.10.92. CRJG 53.26 1
21. Rahu Oscar 23.12.93. Abja G 53.13
22. Kõrgmaa Rait-Ragnar 18.06.93. CRJG 52.82
23. Saarniit Targo 03.09.93. K-Nuia G 52.37
24. Kraav Hannes 05.01.94. Paistu PK 51.47
25. Unt Jaanus 20.06.93. K-Jaani PK 51.44
26. Raev Priit 03.08.92. Halliste PK 51.40
27. Lahesalu Kalev 02.10.92. Kaare Kool 49.18
28. Rander Even 23.03.93. Leie PK 49.01
29. Uusna Kert 19.04.92. Olustvere PK 48.75
30. Tiitus Magnus 28.06.93. Võhma G 48.74
31. Jugala Andres 02.01.92. Mõisaküla KK 48.54
32. Eller Kermo 01.11.92. Halliste PK 46.99
33. Tamm Karol 22.01.93. K-Jaani PK 46.69
34. Vingissar Mart 06.04.93. Võhma G 46.24
35. Viil Jaagup 05.04.92. VPG 46.03
36. Sihver Mikk Markus 11.04.93. VMG 45.93
37. Neudorf Gert 27.11.93. Valuoja PK 40.68
38. Õunapuu Tanel 11.05.93. Leie PK 39.94
39. Lebedev Martin 25.02.93. Olustvere PK 36.76
40. Hirv Marten 26.07.92. Leie PK 27.61
v.v. Timps Markus 1994 Paistu PK 35.94

PB - kuulitõuge
1. Sihver Priit 28.06.92. VPG 15.22 21
2. Pihu Jaagup 02.06.92. VMG 12.70 19
3. Põdra Urmas 14.04.92. Tääksi PK 12.26 18
4. Ljahhovets Vladimir 02.10.92. Kaare Kool 11.65 17
5. Vaan Raido 27.04.93. K-Nuia G 11.50 16
6. Raudsepp Armis 30.03.92. Valuoja PK 11.48 15
7. Purtsak Henri 18.05.92. K-Nuia G 11.38 14
8. Aun Andreas 02.09.92. VMG 10.97 13
9. Toome Tanel 15.09.92 K-Jaani PK 10.87 12
10. Tamme Rauno 07.04.92. VPG 10.80 11
11. Ahosepp Andre 1992 Saarepeedi PK 9.90 10
12. Maisalu Sander 23.02.93. S-Jaani G 9.73 9
13. Saarniit Targo 03.09.93. K-Nuia G 9.63 8
14. Vingissar Mart 06.04.93. Võhma G 9.54 7
15. Kais Hell 15.08.93. S-Jaani G 9.38 6
16. Tasang Toomas 30.01.93. Halliste PK 9.36 5
17. Liiva Erki 1992 Saarepeedi PK 9.32 4
18. Kerme Keio 03.10.92. Valuoja PK 9.25 3
19. Midri Ken 24.09.92. Valuoja PK 7.93 2



20. Laansalu Martin 25.10.93. K-Jaani PK 7.40 1
21. Toome Tanel 15.09.92 K-Jaani PK 7.32
22. Rander Even 23.03.93. Leie PK 6.22

PB - odavise
1. Sild Kristo 15.04.92 Tarvastu G 43.97 21
2. Koodres Raido 16.11.92. S-Jaani G 43.79 19
3. Luisk Kaspar 29.12.92. Abja G 41.27 18
4. Pihlak Tauri 17.10.92. S-Jaani G 40.47 17
5. Tiido Taavi 03.09.92. CRJG 37.43 16
6. Sassiad Reigo 23.04.92. Kildu PK 36.13 15
7. Rebane Henry 23.10.92. Mõisaküla KK 35.41 14
8. Rander Even 23.03.93. Leie PK 28.86 13
9. Laansalu Martin 25.10.93. K-Jaani PK 16.98 12

PB - kettaheide
1. Sihver Priit 28.06.92. VPG 47.31 21
2. Koodres Raigo 16.11.92. S-Jaani G 35.15 19
3. Saarniit Targo 03.09.93. K-Nuia G 28.62 18
4. Raudsepp Armis 30.03.92. Valuoja PK 27.96 17
5. Raev Priit 03.08.92. Halliste PK 26.76 16
6. Liiva Erki 1992 Saarepeedi PK 26.30 15
7. Ljahhovets Vladimir 20.01.92. Kaare Kool 25.41 14
8. Kais Hell 15.08.93. S-Jaani G 23.23 13
9. Ahosepp Andre 1992 Saarepeedi PK 23.22 12
10. Midri Ken 24.09.92. Valuoja PK 22.22 11
11. Tamm Andres 15.06.93. Tääksi PK 21.78 10
12. Aren Alari 06.08.92. Halliste PK 20.04 9
v.v. Põdra Urmas 14.04.92. Tääksi PK 30.40  -
v.v. Raudmets Rein 08.03.93. Tääksi PK 19.78  -

PB - vasaraheide
1. Vaan Raido 27.04.93. K-Nuia G 40.20 21
2. Toome Tanel 15.09.92. K-Jaani PK 32.80 19
3. Purtsak Henri 18.05.92. K-Nuia G 31.20 18
4. Laansalu Marin 25.10.93. K-Jaani PK 24.80 17
v.v. Lehemets Matin 06.03.91. VPG 48.42    (6 kg)  -



TJ-100 m
1. Viigand Liina 06.06.89. Võhma G 13,9 21
2. Kõva Õnnela 06.02.88. Tarvastu G 14,2 19
3. Vaht Maris 11.10.89 Leie PK 14,3 18
4. Vendelin Anu 09.02.89. Võhma G 14,5 17

TJ-200  m
1. Ivaškevitš Karin 01.08.88. C.R.J.G. 28,8 21
2. Viigand Liina 06.06.89 Võhma G 30,1 19
3. Napritson Kristel 13.09.89 Võhma G 30,9 18
4. Koorep Sigrid 24.12.88. K-Nuia G 31,2 17
5. Sova Hele-Riin 03.09.89 Võhma G 31,4 16

TJ-400 m
1. Tera Aet 04.11.88 CRJG 1.04,7 21
2. Vaht Maris 11.10.89 Leie PK 1.08,8 19
3. Koorep Sigrid 24.12.88. K-Nuia G 1.09,3 18
4. Ethel Kambek 04.12.88. S-Jaani G 1.15,9 17
5. Kartau Riina 08.12.89. Abja G 1.22,6 16

TJ-800 m
1. Garankina Natalija 08.11.88 VPG 2.49,4 21
2. Rohtla Janika 08.08.89 CRJG 2.56,3 19
3. Kambek Ethel 04.12.88. S-Jaani G 3.17,4 18

TJ-1500 
1. Garankina Natalija 08.11.88 VPG 5.57,6 21
2. Rohtla Janika 08.08.89 CRJG 6.00,7 19

TJ-4 x 100 m
1. CRJG 56,6 21

Karin Ivaškevitš,Krista Puks,Aet Tera,Liina Laanejärv
2. Võhma 58,7 19

Liina Viigand,Kristel Napritson,Anu Vendelin,Hele-Riin Sova
3. S-Jaani G 59,7 18

Kristi Longe,Lis Elts,Ethel Kambek,Pille.Riin Vendelin
TJ - 100 m tõkkejooks

1. Evert Reine 21.06.89 Tarvastu G 19,5 21
TJ - 2 km käimine

1. Sergejeva Darja 26.03.89 Tarvastu 14.56,0 21
TJ - kaugushüpe

1. Vaht Maris 11.10.89 Leie PK 4.37 21
2. Vendelin Anu 09.02.89 Võhma G 4.15 19
3. Sova Hele-Riin 03.09.89 Võhma G 4.00 18

TJ - kolmikhüpe
1. Evert Reine 21.06.89 Tarvastu G 9.09 21
2. Ütsik Kairi 19.09.88 Tarvastu G 9.03 19
3. Piir Kirti 22.01.88 Tarvastu G 8.96 18

TJ - kõrgushüpe
1. Ivaškevitš Karin 01.08.88. CRJG 1.50 21
2. Evert Reine 21.06.89. Tarvastu G 1.50 19
3. Laanejärv Liina 03.06.88. CRJG 1.35 18

TJ - teivashüpe
1. Vendelin Pille-Riin 15.01.89 S-Jaani G 2.70 21

TJ - odavise
1. Matikainen Liiu 26.07.89 VPG 37.65 21
2 Kohv Jana 24.05.88 CRJG 35.83 19
3 Arm Anneliis 06.11.88 K-Nuia G 31.00 18

TJ - kuulitõuge
1. Ivaškevitš Karin 01.08.88. CRJG 10.60 21
2. Arm Anneliis 06.11.88 K-Nuia G 9.48 19
3. Kiis Maire 30.05.88. Abja G 8.55 18

TJ-kettaheide
1. Vendelin Pille-Riin 15.01.89 S-Jaani G 29.34 21
2. Matikainen Liiu 26.07.89 VPG 28.10 19
3. Kohv Jana 24.05.88 CRJG 27.98 18
4. Ütsik Kairi 19.09.88 Tarvastu G 24.84 17
5. Kiis Maire 31.05.88 Abja G 20.46 16

TJ - vasaraheide
1. Laanejärv Liina 09.06.88 CRJG 33.20 21
2. Vendelin Pille-Riin 15.01.89. S-Jaani G 30.34 19



TA- 100 m
1. Lill Merli 01.07.91 CRJG 12,5   F:12,3 21
2. Jaago Ele 29.09.91 K-Nuia G 13,6       13,3 19
3. Kütt Katrin 03.03.91 K-Nuia G 13,8       13,4 18
4. Pärtel Greete 01.06.91 K-Nuia G 13,7       13,6 17
5. Kivistik Elis 11.10.90 Valuoja PK 14,4       14,7 16
6. Varik Liisa 16.12.91. Võhma G 14,6       14,8 15
7. Luisk Kelian 21.12.91 Abja G 14,7       15,0 14
8. Siniroht Liivi 30.12.91 Kirivere PK 14,8        16,1 13
9. Papp Kerly 02.04.90 S-Jaani G 15,0 12
10. Valg Kätlin 18.03.90 Võhma G 15,2 11
11.-12. Raamat Mari-Liis 12.04.91 Leie PK 15,3 10

Reile Ea-Liis 20.10.90 S-Jaani G 15,3 10
13. Volens Kristina 22.12.90 Halliste PK 15,4 8
14. Metsalu Tee 23.06.91 K-Jaani PK 15,5 7
15. Mändsoo Jane 05.06.91 S-Jaani G 15,7 6
16. Valk Kai 23.03.91 Kildu PK 15,8 5
17.-18. Mänd Rita 31.07.90 Valuoja PK 16,3 4

Roosi Carolin 05.09.91 Paistu PK 16,3 4
19. Tahker Kerli 07.01.91 K-Jaani PK 16,5 2
20. Taul Sandra 10.05.90 Valuoja PK 16,9 1
v.v. Torp Kadri 02.08.91 VMG 13,8  -
v.v. Pill Sigrid 06.07.91 Paistu PK 15,5  -

TA-200 m
1. Lill Merli 01.07.91 CRJG 26,1 21
2. Mändsoo Jane 05.06.91 S-Jaani G 30,4 19
3. Kruusmäe Jane VMG 30,5 18
4. Väli Sigrid 11.06.91 Holstre PK 31,5 17
5. Vesseluha Keneli 03.05.91 K-Nuia G 31,8 16
6. Valk Kai 23.03.91 Kildu PK 32,2 15
7. Luisk Kelian 21.12.91 Abja G 32,3 14
8. Volens Kristina 22.12.90 Halliste PK 32,9 13
9. Raamat Mari-Liis 12.04.91 Leie PK 33,4 12
10. Metsalu Tene 23.06.91 K-Jaani PK 34,1 11
11. Tahker Kerli 07.01.91 K-Jaani PK 35,0 10

TA -400 m
1. Pipper Kristiina 13.08.91 VPG 1.02,4 21
2. Kütt Katrin 03.03.91 K-Nuia G 1.03,8 19
3. Reiss Kristel 13.12.90 VMG 1.06,1 18
4. Rohtla Kris 1991 Saarepeedi PK 1.06,5 17
5. Org Liis 20.12.90 CRJG 1.07,6 16
6. Torp Kadri 02.08.91 VMG 1.08,5 15
7. Jaago Egle 29.09.91 K-Nuia G 1.08,9 14
8. Pigul Veronika 05.11.90 K-Jaani PK 1.13,9 13
9. Jaanus Jane 28.09.91 Tarvastu G 1.15,7 12
10. Volens Kristina 22.12.90 Halliste PK 1.17,0 11
11. Luisk Kelian 21.12.91 Abja G 1.18,6 10
12. Siniroht Liivi 30.12.91 Kirivere PK 1.21,5 9
13. Eltermaa Getter 15.12.91 S-Jaani G 1.23,8 8

TA - 800 m
1. Kütt Katrin 03.03.91 K-Nuia G 2.29,4 21
2. Rohtla Kris 1991 Saarepeedi PK 2.31,5 19
3. Mändul Kristina 11.10.91 VMG 2.38,8 18
4. Zverev Raili 31.08.91 Kildu PK 2.42,4 17
5. Lapun Elen 11.03.91 Abja G 2.49,7 16
6. Valk Kai 23.03.91 Kildu PK 3.22,7 15
7. Mihkelson Mari-Liis 22.01.91 Paistu PK 3.25,9 14
8. Leiman Kerli 15.01.91 VPG 4.04,2 12

TA - 1500 m
1. Vahtramäe Anneliis 14.07.90 Valuoja PK 5.12,8 21
2. Sauga Annika 01.07.90 S-Jaani G 5.33,8 19
3. Oolo Christi 1991 CRJG 5.44,8 18



4. Mändul Kristina 11.10.91 VMG 5.45,1 17
5. Zverev Raili 31.08.91 Kildu PK 5.55,2 16
6. Tohvri Moonika 30.04.91 Kirivere PK 6.05,6 15
7. Ohno Merly 20.02.90 S-Jaani G 6.07,8 14
8. Allsoo Raina 03.10.91 Kärstna PK 6.13,3 13
9. Leiman Kerli 15.01.91 VPG 6.16,1 12
10. Pertelson Birgit 06.02.91 VPG 6.41,1 11
11. Veronika Pigul 05.11.90 K-Jaani PK 6.43,8 10
12. Pill Sigrid 07.07.91. Paistu PK 7.00,3 9
13. Tõnisson Liisi 03.06.91 Holstre PK 7.14,5 8
14. Mihkelson Mari-Liis 22.01.91 Paistu PK 7.24,8 7

TA - 4x 100 m teatejooks
1. VMG 54,4 21

Triin Eerme,Kadri Torp,Kati Ojaloo,Kristel Reiss
2. VPG 55,2 19

Triin Viitmaa,Kristiina Pipper,Kristel Roosimägi,Kälina Sarv
3. K-Nuia G 55,5 18

Egle Jaago,Grete Pärtel,Keneli Vesseluha,Katrin Kütt
4. Abja G 57,7 17

Meidi Metsaroos,Stella Ots,Kelian Luisk,Ida Rahu
5. Suure-Jaani G 59,6 16

Erika Vendelin,Jane Mändsoo,Merly Ohno,Gerly Papp
6. Valuoja PK 1.00,2 15

Anneliis Vahtramäe,Merilin Metsatsirk,Elis Kivistik,Mairi Staškevitš
7. Halliste PK 1.00,3 14

Kristine Volens,Aneelia Kuusik,Liis Kommer,Kertu Ojaloo
8. Kirivere PK 1.05,9 13

Maarja Neilant,Tiina Kasak,Eveli Jürgenstein,Aet Seil
TA -100 m tõkkejooks

1. Lill Merli 01.07.91 CRJG 14,6 21
2. Torp Kadri 02.08.91 VMG 16,9 19
v.v. Eerme Triin 05.08.90 VMG 15,8  -

TA - 300 m tõkkejooks
1. Pipper Kristiina 13.08.91 VPG 48,5 21
2. Torp Kadri 02.08.91 VMG 50,4 19
3. Eerme Triin 05.08.90 VMG 50,5 18
4. Jaago Egle 29.09.91 K-Nuia G 51,5 17
5. Reiss Kristel 13.12.90 VMG 53,8 16
6. Staškevitš Mairi 28.12.91 Valuoja PK 56,3 15
7. Viitmaa Triin 21.12.91 VPG 56,4 14
8. Ojaloo Kertu 29.04.91 Halliste PK 57,5 13
9. Virk Juta 13.02.90 S-Jaani G 58,2 12

TA - 2 km käimine
1. Kuusik Aneelia 12.10.91 Halliste PK 13.37,0 21
2. Ränk Merli 22.10.91 Holstre PK 14.47,8 19

TA - kaugushüpe
1. Eerme Triin 05.08.90 VMG 5.07 21
2. Viitmaa Triin 21.12.91 VPG 4.65 19
3. Markvart Kadri 24.12.91 Tarvastu G 4.65 18
4. Sauga Annika 01.07.90 S-Jaani G 4.62 17
5. Ots Stella 30.11.90 Abja G 4.62 16
6. Rohtla Kris 1991 Saarepeedi PK 4.52 15
7. Staškevitš Mairi 28.12.91 Valuoja PK 4.44 14
8. Papp Kerly 02.04.90 S-Jaani G 4.08 13
9. Siitam Kristi 15.09.91 Võhma G 4.07 12
10. Kivistik Elis 11.10.90 Valuoja PK 3.92 11
11. Raamat Mari-Liis 12.04.91 Leie PK 3.82 10
12. Mändul Kristina 11.10.91 VMG 3.77 9
13. Reile Eva-Liis 20.10.90 S-Jaani G 3.70 8
14. Taul Sandra 10.05.90 Valuoja PK 3.29 7
15. Tohvri Moonka 30.04.91 Kirivere PK 3.28 6
16. Mänd Rita 31.07.90 Valuoja PK 3.01 5

TA - kõrgushüpe



1 Kööba Triinu 25.12.90 CRJG 1.50 21
2. Reiss Kristel 13.12.90 VMG 1.45 19
3. Roosimägi Kristel 26.02.91 VPG 1.40 18
4. Pärtel Greete 01.06.91 K-Nuia G 1.35 17
5. Ojaloo Kertu 29.04.91 Halliste PK 1.15 16
6. Kommer Liis 09.04.91 Halliste PK 1.10 15
7. Tatar Deily 02.10.91 Halliste PK 1.00 14

TA - kolmikhüpe
1. Eerme Triin 05.08.90 VMG 10.47 21
2. Virk Juta 13.02.90 S-Jaani G 9.46 19
3. Ots Stella 30.11.90 Abja G 9.39 18

TA odavise
1. Org Liis 20.12.90 CRJG 37.93 21
2. Hõndresku Mari 04.12.90 K-Nuia G 35.03 19
3. Markvart Kadri 24.12.91 Tarvastu G 29.58 18
4. Pärtel Janely 17.08.91 S-Jaani G 28.28 17
5. Viitmaa Triin 21.12.91 VPG 26.09 16
6. Pertelson Birgit 06.02.91 VPG 24.15 15
7. Staškevitš Mairi 28.12.91 Valuoja PK 23.13 14
8. Eltermaa Getter 15.12.91 S-Jaani G 19.02 13
9. Fomina Olga 12.06.91 Mõisaküla KK 16.50 12
10. Murd Taive 09.11.91 Kildu PK 14.95 11
v.v. Ojaloo Kati 31.01.90 VMG 37.22  -

TA - kuulitõuge
1. Ojaloo Kati 31.01.90 VMG 12.62 21
2. Kernus Katrin 09.01.91 K-Nuia G 10.55 19
3.-4 Papp Kerly 02.04.90 S-Jaani G 9.89 18

Org Liis 20.12.90 CRJG 9.89 18
5. Ojaloo Kertu 29.04.91. Halliste PK 9.83 16
6. Pigul Veronika 05.11.90 K-Jaani PK 8.71 15
7. Kommer Liis 09.04.91 Halliste PK 8.54 14
8. Reile Eva-Liis 20.10.90 S-Jaani G 8.33 13
9. Markvart Kadri 24.12.91 Tarvastu G 8.32 12
10. Murd Taive 09.11.91 KilduPK 8.37 11
11. Janson Minni 10.07.90 Tarvastu G 8.35 10
12. Roosi Carolin 05.09.91 Paistu PK 8.28 9
13. Kruusmäe Jane VMG 7.94 8
14. Pärtel Janely 17.08.91 S-Jaani G 7.88 7
15. Saar Ave 16.09.91 Halliste PK 7.33 6
16. Fomina Olga 12.06.91 Mõisaküla KK 7.32 5
17. Tahker Kerli 07.01.91 K-Jaani PK 7.15 4
18. Rahu Ida 06.11.91 Abja G 7.08 3
19. Tatar Deily 02.10.91 Halliste PK 6.71 2
20. Taul Sandra 10.05.90 Valuoja PK 6.65 1
21. Asu Kerli 02.12.91 Tarvastu G 5.58  -

TA - kettaheide
1. Ojaloo Kati 31.01.90 VMG 33.12 21
2. Kernus Katrin 09.01.91 K-Nuia G 27.06 19
3. Virk Juta 13.02.90 S-Jaani G 21.74 18
4. Allsoo Raina 03.10.91 Kärstna 19.70 17
v.v. Org Liis 20.12.90 CRJG 24.92  -

TA - vasaraheide
1. Ojaloo Kati 31.01.90 VMG 42.72 21
2. Jasnova Jelena Tarvastu G 37.33 19
3. Asu Kerli 02.12.91 Tarvastu G 31.16 18
4. Rahu Ida 06.11.91 Abja G 27.05 17



TB - 100 m
1. Kampus Kätlin 02.03.92 Abja G 13,0    F:13,1 21
2. Kampus Kädy 02.03.92 Abja G 13,6       13,5 19
3. Rätsep Laura 17.04.93 VPG 13,8       13,6 18
4. Kansi Dagmar VMG 13,7       13,7 17
5. Todesk Liis 30.01.92 Kärstna PK 13,7       13,8 16
6. Leiaru Merlyn-Mai 07.06.93. Valuoja PK 14,2       14,0 15
7.-10 Oder Karin 28.02.93 Võhma G 14,1 14

Saar Heleri 11.04.92 Kirivere PK 14,1 14
Allsaar Laura 08.07.92 Abja G 14,1 14
Põder Birgit 09.04.92 Halliste PK 14,1 14

11. Puks Reet 31.10.92 Halliste PK 14,2 10
12.-14. Sander Margi 10.03.93 Abja G 14,3 9

Põlme Kreete 26.12.92 Valuoja PK 14,3 9
Toomsalu Liis 23.03.92 S-Jaani G 14,3 9

15.-16. Pakkonen Kerttu 21.04.93 S-Jaani G 14,4 6
Jürisaar Kätlyn 10.11.93 K-Nuia G 14,5 6

17. Aasna Maarja-Liisa 05.01.92 K-Jaani G 14,7 4
18.-19. Lääts Karoline 15.07.92 Halliste PK 14,8 3

Neudorf Anzelika 16.03.92 Valuoja PK 14,8 3
20. Õigus Meristel 27.09.94 Mõisaküla KK 14,9 1
21. Adamson Angela 02.01.93 S-Jaani G 15,0  -
22.-23. Reinbach Henrette 21.07.93 K-Nuia G 15,1

Lippur Leanika 27.06.92 Võhma G 15,1
24.-26. Sallaste Kerli 30.05.92 Valuoja PK 15,2

Meerbach Kertu-Lilli 26.07.92 Võhma G 15,2
Leesmend Kessu 22.09.92 VPG 15,2

27.-31. Kutsar Kristina 29.07.93 VMG 15,3
Juganson Eve-Ly 11.01.95 Mõisaküla KK 15,3
Saarik Stiina 13.07.93 VPG 15,3
Liiv Merilin 19.08.92 Leie PK 15,3
Kukk Kerttu 12.12.92 VPG 15,3

32. Salu Marta 20.05.92 Leie PK 15,7
33.-34. Tambet Heleene 1993 VMG 15,8

Henn Piret 16.12.92 S-Jaani G 15,8
35. Pill Sirli 06.09.93 Paistu PK 16,1
36. Pill Geia 1995 Paistu PK 16,3
37. Muoni Liisi 01.05.93 Valuoja PK 16,5
38. Purge Anna-Liisa 26.08.93 Kirivere PK 17,4

TB - 200 m
1. Kampus Kätlin 02.03.92 Abja G 27,6 21
2. Roosimägi Kaidi 08.10.92 VPG 28,9 19
3. Kampus Kädy 02.03.92 Abja G 29,1 18
4. Kansi Dagmar VMG 29,9 17
5. Põder Birgit 09.04.92 Halliste PK 30,3 16
6. Leiaru Merlyn-Mai 07.06.93. Valuoja PK 30,9 15
7.-8. Vaan Kadri 27.03.92 K-Nuia G 31,0 14

Allsaar Laura 08.07.92 Abja G 31,0 14
9. Puks Reet 31.10.92 Halliste PK 31,5 12
10. Metsatsirk Merilin 27.08.92 Valuoja PK 31,6 11
11. Luik Kersti 30.08.93 K-Jaani PK 31,7 10
12.  - Maarja-Liis 05.01.92 K-Jaani PK 32,1 9
13.-14. Tornius Keili 16.03.93 Valuoja PK 32,3 8

Õigus Meristel 27.09.94 Mõisaküla KK 32,3 8
15. Salu Maarja 20.05.92 Leie PK 32,8 6
16. Torim Merle 09.12.92 K-Nuia G 33,4 5
17. Juganson Eve-Ly 11.01.95 Mõisaküla KK 33,5 4
18. Henn Piret 16.12.92 S-Jaani G 34,0 3
19. Liiv Merilin 19.08.92 Leie PK 34,2 2
20. Põdra Kätlin 05.04.93 Leie PK 37,9 1

TB - 600 m
1. Tera Iiri 22.10.93 CRJG 1.52,7 21



2. Liesment Liisa 27.01.93 Raudna PK 1.55,8 19
3. Kaseoja Anna-Maria 02.03.93 VPG 1.56,4 18
4. Seepter Eliise 29.06.93. Mõisaküla KK 2.00,7 17
5. Reinbach Henrette 21.07.93 K-Nuia G 2.04,2 16
6. Põder Birgit 09.04.92 Halliste PK 2.05,2 15
7. Tambet Heleene 1993 VMG 2,05,9 14
8. Papagoi Liis 18.09.92 VMG 2.07,4 13
9. Tornius Keili 16.03.93 Valuoja PK 2.07,7 12
10. Kobak Aire 05.08.93 Tarvastu G 2.09,4 11
11. Karusaar Kerli 20.03.93 Tarvastu G 2.09,6 10
v.v. Põlme Kreete 26.12.92 Valuoja PK 2.06,4  -

TB - 1500 m
1. Liesment Liisa 27.01.93 Raudna PK 5.34,1 21
2. Ruul Kärt 06.07.92 Olustvere PK 5.53,1 19
3. Seepter Eliise 29.06.93 Mõisaküla KK 6.12,3 18
4. Reinbach Henrette 21.07.93 K-Nuia G 6.15,7 17
5. Põlme Kreete 26.12.92 Valuoja PK 6.19,3 16
6. Tambet Heleene 1993 VMG 6.21.7 15
7. Napritson Jane 26.12.93 Kärstna PK 6.23,7 14
8. Kutsar Kristina 29.07.93 VMG 6.43,4 13

TB - 4x100 m teatejooks
1. VPG 57,3 21

Tuuli Matikainen,Laura Rätsep,Kerttu Kukk,Kaidi Roosimägi
2. Abja G 57,7 19

Kädy Kampus,Laura Allsaar,Grete Raagmets,Kätlin Kampus
3. Valuoja PK 1.00,0 18

Merilin Metsatsirk,Anzelika Neudorf,Kreete Põlme,Merlin-Mai Leiaru
4. Kirivere PK 1.01,6 17

Anna-Mari Priivits,Olesja Steptšenko,Anna-Liisa Purge,Heleri Saar
5. Halliste PK 1.01,9 16

Birgit Põder,Reet Puks,Desiree Reva,Karoline Lääts
6. Suure-Jaani G 1.02,0 15

Piret Henn,Kaisa Olesk,Kerttu Pakkonen,Angela Adamson
7. Leie PK 1.06,1 14

Merilin Liv,Tairi Õunapuu,Kätlin Põdra,Maarja Salu
diskv. K-Nuia G  -

Henrette Reinbach,Silja Kask,Merle Torim,Kadri Vaan
TB- 100 m tõkkejooks

1. Kala Liisi 11.07.95 Olustvere PK 16,9 21
2. Kansi Dagmar VMG 17,7 19
3. Metsatsirk Merilin 27.08.92 Valuoja PK 18,1 18
4. Kampus Kädy 02.03.92 Abja G 19,0 17
5. Adamson Angela 02.01.93 S-Jaani G 21,1 16
6. Reva Desiree 30.01.93. Halliste PK 23,0 15

TB - 2 km käimine
1. Peek Seila 05.01.96 Holstre PK 12.33,4 21
2. Viltmann Kristel 09.11.95. Holstre PK 13.10,7 19
3. Jaanus Jaanika 14.02.94 Holstre PK 13.17,0 18
4. Porohov Regina 21.05.95 Holstre PK 14.08,7 17
5. Meerits Merilin 19.11.93 Holstre PK 14.09,6 16
6. Duhova Viivika 28.09.95 Holstre PK 15.09,7 15
7. Liiv Reine 26.03.93 Paistu PK 15.16,4 14

TB - kaugushüpe
1. Rätsep Laura 17.04.93 VPG 4.82 21
2. Kampus Kätlin 02.03.92 Abja G 4.65 19
3. Vaan Kadri 27.03.92 K-Nuia G 4.60 18
4. Todesk Liis 30.01.92 Kärstna PK 4.60 17
5. Ruul Kärt 06.07.92 Olustvere PK 4.53 16
6. Härm Katre 07.02.92 Kärstna PK 4.49 15
7. Saks Ketter 17.07.92 K-Nuia G 4.49 14
8. Saar Heleri 11.04.92 Kirivere PK 4.42 13
9. Toomsalu Liis 23.03.92 S-Jaani G 4.34 12
10. Allsaar Laura 08.07.92 Abja G 4.24 11



11. Jakson Merilin 05.03.92 CRJG 4.20 10
12. Matikainen Tuuli 21.02.92 VPG 4.12 9
13. Põlme Kreete 26.12.92 Valuoja PK 4.10 8
14. Jürisaar Kätlyn 10.11.93 K-Nuia G 4.15 7
15. Lippur Leanika 27.06.92 Võhma G 4.05 6
16. Adams Egle 09.03.92 Kildu PK 4.04 5
17. Steptšenko Olesja 07.12.93 Kirivere PK 3.92 4
18. Luik Kersti 30.08.93 K-Jaani PK 3.91 3
19. Meerbach Kertu-Lilli 26.07.92 Võhma G 3.90 2
20. Aasna Maarja-Lisa 05.01.92 K-Jaani PK 3.89 1
21. Karussaar Kerli 20.03.93 Tarvastu G 3.78
22. Salu Maarja 20.05.92 Leie PK 3.76
23. Puks Reet 31.10.92 Halliste PK 3.74
24. Neudorf Anzelika 16.03.92 Valuoja PK 3.72
25. Torim Merle 09.12.92 K-Nuia G 3.71
26. Kukk Kerttu 12.12.92 VPG 3.68
27. Sallaste Kerli 30.05.92 3.67
28. Priivits Anna-Mari 25.12.93 Kirivere PK 3.65
29. Saarik Stiina 13.07.93 VPG 3.62
30. Leesmend Kessu 22.09.92 VPG 3.51
31. Pill Sirli 06.09.93 Paistu PK 3.48
32. Leiaru Merly-Mai 07.06.93 Valuoja PK 3.48
33. Kask Silja 13.03.93 K-Nuia G 3.47
34. Pill Geia 1995 Paistu PK 3.40
35. Liiv Merilin 19.08.92 Leie PK 3.37
36. Laansoo Enelin 05.06.93 Paistu PK 3.28
v.v. Kampus Kädy 02.03.92 Abja G 3.96

TB-pallivise
1. Saks Ketter 17.07.92 K-Nuia G 58.12 21
2. Oder Karin 28.02.93 Võhma G 43.78 19
3. Salben Merilin 17.11.92 CRJG 41.27 18
4. Olesk Kaisa 29.07.93 S-Jaani G 40.75 17
5. Tõllasson Kätlin 04.06.93 CRJG 39.93 16
6. Priivits Anna-Mari 25.12.93 Kirivere PK 39.73 15
7. Luik Kersti 30.08.93 K-Jaani PK 39.24 14
8. Pais Kristi 19.01.94 Mõisaküla KK 38.77 13
9. Jürisaar Kätlyn 10.11.93 K-Nuia G 37.25 12
10. Kärt Kyret 18.04.93 Kirivere PK 36.32 11
11. Kuimets Cätliin 04.05.93 VMG 36.15 10
12. Steptšenko Olesja 07.12.93 Kirivere PK 32.94 9
13. Luks Sirkka 01.08.93 VPG 32.83 8
14. Ojaloo Liis 30.03.93 Halliste PK 32.43 7
15. Neudorf Anželika 16.03.92 Valuoja PK 32.02 6
16. Allik Kätti 04.05.93 Halliste PK 31.65 5
17. Laansoo Enelin 05.06.93 Paistu PK 27.93 4
18. Sallaste Kerli 30.05.92 Valuoja PK 27.51 3
19. Pettai Raili 18.03.93 Võhma G 26.70 2
20. Tsäro Carola 19.02.93 Valuoja PK 26.19 1
21 Lohk Antonina 21.05.93 VPG 25.98  -
22. Muoni Liisi 01.05.93 Valuoja PK 21.20  -
v.v. Kaseoja Anna-Maria 02.03.93 VPG 34.69
v.v. Kahu Greete 12.04.92 Paistu PK 33.00

TB - kuulitõuge
1. Kaseoja Anna-Maria 02.03.93 VPG 10.16 21
2. Olesk Kaisa 29.07.93 S-Jaani G 9.60 19
3. Toom Nele 05.02.92 S-Jaani G 9.10 18
4. Adams Egle 09.03.92 Kildu PK 8.38 17
5. Klein Liisi 02.04.92 Tarvastu G 8.00 16
6. Ojaloo Liis 30.03.93 Halliste PK 7.99 15
7. Toomsalu Liis 23.03.92 S-Jaani G 7.89 14
8. Sepp Anni 06.07.92 Olustvere PK 7.86 13
9. Leesment Annie 30.06.93 Abja G 7.56 12
10. Kärt Syret 18.04.93 Kirivere PK 7.52 11



11. Napritson Jane 26.12.93 Kärstna PK 7.41 10
12. Laansoo Enelin 05.06.93 Paistu PK 7.30 9
13. Kuimets Cätlin 04.05.93 VMG 7.26 8
14.-15. Kahu Greete 12.04.92 Paistu PK 7.21 7

Rüütel Liis 12.05.93 Halliste PK 7.21 7
16. Vaan Kadri 27.03.92 K-Nuia G 7.19 5
17. Tiit Berit 27.05.92 Paistu PK 7.17 4
18. Sikka Kristiina 21.10.92 Abja G 7.02 3
19. Kask Silja 13.03.93 K-Nuia G 7.01 2
20. Rehemaa Gerli 08.05.93 K-Nuia G 6.90 1
21. Allik Kätti 04.05.93 Halliste PK 6.27  -

TB - odavise
1. Metsatsirk Merilin 27.08.92 Valuoja PK 30.92 21
2. Märtson Hanneloore 23.03.92 Tarvastu G 28.90 19
3. Klein Liisi 02.04.92 Tarvastu G 28.05 18
4. Matikainen Tuuli 21.02.92 VPG 26.48 17
5. Rehemaa Gerli 08.05.93 K-Nuia G 24.87 16
6. Adamson Angela 02.01.93 S-Jaani G 23.95 15
7. Kask Silja 13.03.93 K-Nuia G 21.84 14
8. Torim Merle 09.12.92 K-Nuia G 21.30 13
9. Raagmets Grete 24.06.92 Abja G 18.89 12

TB - kettaheide
1. Kaseoja Anna-Maria 02.03.93 VPG 32.06 21
2. Tõllasson Kätlin 04.06.93 CRJG 31.97 19
3. Saks Ketter 17.07.92 K-Nuia G 25.52 18
4. Toom Nele 05.02.92 S-Jaani G 24.00 17
5. Härm Katre 07.02.92 Kärstna PK 23.73 16
6. Raagmets Grete 24.06.92 Abja G 20.35 15
7. Napritson Jane 26.12.93 Kärstna PK 19.28 14
8. Sepp Anni 06.07.92 Olustvere PK 19.24 13
9. Rehemaa Gerli 08.05.93 K-Nuia G 17.81 12
10. Adams Egle 09.03.92 Kildu PK 15.89 11
11. Lappalainen Tairi 08.01.92 Olustvere PK 15.75 10

TB - vasaraheide
1. Roosimägi Kaidi 08.10.92 VPG 39.94 21
2. Karja Kadri 05.02.93 CRJG 35.85 19



VILJANDIMAA KOOLIDE KERGEJÕUSTIKU MV
16.-17.MAI 2007 Viljandi Staadion

GÜMNAASIUMID
1. CRJG 790 p.
2. Viljandi Paalalinna Gümnaasium 774 p.
3. Viljandi Maagümnaasium 753 p.
4. Karksi-Nuia Gümnaasium 748 p.
5. Abja Gümnaasium 735 p.
6. Suure-Jaani Gümnaasium 718 p.
7. Tarvastu Gümnaasium 634 p.
8. Võhma Gümnaasium 339 p.
9. Mõisaküla KK 309 p.
10. VÜKK 73 p.
11. Viljandi Täiskasvanute G 38 p.

PÕHIKOOLID
1. Halliste PK 339 p.
2. Valuoja PK 321 p.
3. Tääksi PK 296 p.
4. K-Jaani PK 288 p.
5. Kildu PK 268 p.
6. Kirivere PK 236 p.
7. Holstre PK 235 p.
8. Olustvere PK 234 p.
9. Kärstna PK 233 p.
10. Leie PK 228 p.
11. Paistu PK 153 p.
12. Saarepeedi PK 151 p.
13. Raudna PK 73 p.
14. Kaare Kool 67 p.
15. Puiatu EK 45 p.

Viljandimaa Spordiliit


